



Republic of the Philippines

Philippine Information Agency
PIA Bldg., Visayas Avenue, Diliman Q.C. 1128
Metro Manila, Philippines
Tel. No. 920 1224 Fax. No. 920 4386 www.pia.gov.ph

NOTICE OF AWARD For SMART COMMUNICATIONS INC

27 July 2021

JUAN VICTOR I. HERNANDEZ
Senior Vice President and Head of Enterprise
SMART COMMUNICATIONS INC
6799 Ayala Avenue,
Makati City

Dear Mr. Hernandez:

We are pleased to inform you that your proposal for the PROCUREMENT OF ONE (1) LOT MOBILE SUBSCRIPTION PLAN FOR PIA CENTRAL OFFICE, NCR AND MIMAROPA PERSONNEL with a Contract Price of THREE MILLION TWO HUNDRED SIXTEEN THOUSAND PESOS only (Php 3,216,000.00) inclusive of appropriate taxes and fees was verified to conform with Rule XVI of RA 9184 - Negotiated Procurement – Two Failed Biddings (53.1). Thus, your proposal for the said item is hereby accepted.

Notice of Award of contract is hereby given to SMART COMMUNICATIONS INC as the Single Calculated and Responsive Quotation for the aforementioned project.

You are requested to file your Performance Security, in compliance with the provisions of RA 9184 and its Implementing Rules, valid until the issuance of Certificate of Acceptance equivalent to any of the following forms:

- Five percent (5%) of the total Contract Price for Cash, Certified Check, Cashier's Check, Manager's Check, Irrevocable Letter of Credit of Bank Draft;
- b. Five percent (5%) of the total Contract Price for Bank Guarantee;
- Thirty percent (30%) of the total Contract Price of Surety Bond within ten (10) days from receipt of the Notice of Award (NOA)

and further to confer with the PIA-BAC Secretariat, for instructions regarding the execution of this award.

The original Notice of Award with signature on "CONFORME" shall be returned immediately after its approval and signature.

Please bear in mind that failure to provide the Performance Security shall constitute sufficient grounds for rescission of the award and forfeiture of the Bid Security.

Very traly yours

RAMON L. CUALOPING III

Director General

CONFORME:

flundille/ JUAN VICTOR I. HERNANDEZ

Senior Vice President and Head of Enterprise

SMART COMMUNICATIONS INC